

FLOWER TRADING & INVESTMENT CO. LTD.

540 Marshal House, 33/1, Netaji Subhash Road, Kolkata - 700 001, Phone : 91-33-2213 1845 / 6614-1200

CIN No. : L65993WB1981PLC033398

E-mail : flower@pratapgroup.com, Website : www.flowertrading.in

Date: 14.11.2024

To,

The Secretary

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited

7, Lyons Range

Kolkata - 700001, West Bengal

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Ref: - Scrip Code:- 016046

Sub: Newspaper Publication Board Meeting under Regulation 33 read with Regulation. 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015.

In Compliances with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 we enclosed herewith a copy of newspaper publications published of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2024 in The Echo Of India and Lipi.

You are requested to take same and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Flower Trading & Investment Co Ltd

Flower Trading & Investment Co. Ltd.

Sudhir Kumar Agarwal

Director

Director

(DIN: 00373259)

Encl: As Above

Prez for empowerment of villages, panchayats to boost India's progress

SILVASSA, NOV 13 /--/ President Droupadi Murmu on Wednesday

said India will progress once its villages and panchayats are empow-

ered as nearly 70 to 80 per cent of the people live in rural parts of the country.

Murmu was addressing a gathering in Silvassa town of the Union Territory of Dadra and Nagar Haveli, and Daman and Diu after inaugurating a government school at Zanda Chowk and phase-II of development of space beneath Yatri Niwas flyover here. "As per our Constitution's preamble, our nation's aim is to provide social, economic and political justice to citizens. I was told that the administration of this Union Territory is taking various steps for the uplift of this region's people and results of those efforts are now visible," she said. The President said the participation of village panchayats helps in ensuring better governance. "India is a country of villages because nearly 70 to 80 per cent people live in villages. Thus, our country will progress and become stronger if villages and panchayats become stronger," the President said, adding she will visit a 'panchayat ghar' after the event.

Murmu was on a two-day visit to the Union Territory from Tuesday. On the first day of her visit, she visited a recently-inaugurated aviary and a government engineering college and the National Institute of Fashion Technology (NIFT) campus in Daman. On Wednesday, she began her visit by visiting the NAMO Medical Education & Research Institute in Silvassa town and interacted with students and faculty.

"The energy with which the youth is marching forward, I am sure that it will help us in building Viksit Bharat (developed India)," Murmu said in her address. Referring to different tourist spots she visited in neighbouring Daman district on Tuesday, including the aviary and a walkway along the seashore, Murmu said the region has become a "sought after tourist destination". "This region became a sought after tourist destination among people due to its natural, historical and cultural heritage. Tourism creates new employment opportunities and more and more people become aware about our country's beauty and heritage," she said. "Moreover, whenever we interact with the people of other regions, we become more sensitive and broad-minded," she added. Murmu expressed happiness about various developmental works undertaken by the administration in recent times, such as starting the NAMO Medical college, increasing beds in the hospital attached with it, an Industrial Training Institute (ITI) in Khanvel and providing assistance to women to start dairy farming. (PTI)

FLOWER TRADING & INVESTMENT CO.LIMITED				
Regd.Office: 540 Marshall house 33/1 N.S.Road Kolkata-700001				
Phone No.033-22131845 Fax No.03366141237 email: flower@pratapgroupp.com				
CIN: L65993WB1981PLC033398				
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (Rs. In Lacs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2024	30.09.2024	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
I	Income			
a	Revenue from Operations	-	-	36.80
b	Other Income	17.13	33.19	-
II	Total (a+b)	17.13	33.19	36.80
III	Expenses			
a)	Cost of Material Consumed	-	-	-
b)	Purchase of Stock-in-Trade / Inventory	-	-	-
c)	Change in Inventories of Finished Goods stock-in-trade	-	-	-
d)	Employees Benefit Expense	8.57	16.40	18.49
e)	Finance Cost	1.67	4.64	7.22
f)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	-	-	0.07
g)	Other Expenses	1.02	6.34	1.96
4	Total Expenditure	11.26	27.38	27.67
5	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax (I-IV)	5.87	5.81	9.13
6	Exceptional Items	-	-	-
7	Profit/(Loss) after Exceptional Items before Tax (V-VI)	5.87	5.81	9.13
8	Tax Expense - Current - Deferred Tax	-	-	-
	Total Tax expenses	-	-	-
9	Net Profit/(Loss for the period (VII-VIII)	5.87	5.81	9.13
10	Extra Ordinary Items	-	-	-
11	Net Profit / Loss from Ordinary Activities after Tax	5.87	5.81	9.13
12	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per share)	43.99	43.99	43.99
13	Other Equity	-	-	-
14	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Rs.)			
a)	Basic	1.33	1.32	2.08
b)	Diluted	1.33	1.32	2.08
Note :				
1) These financial results of the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on November 13th, 2024. The financial results are subjected to the Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.				
2) The above Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 are also available at the Company's websites www.flowertrading.in and websites of Calcutta Stock Exchanges, where the equity shares of the Company are listed.				
3) The financial results of the company has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with rule 3 of the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and relevant amendment thereof.				
4) Previous period/year figures have been regrouped/reclassified to make them comparable with those of current period.				
By Order of the Board For Flower Trading & Investment Co. Ltd. Sd/- Sudhir Kumar Agarwal Director Place : Kolkata Date: November 13, 2024 DIN: 00373259				

PK LEASING & FINANCE LTD				
CIN : L65910WB1992PLC055895				
Regd. Office : P-36 India Exchange Place, 4th Floor, Kolkata 700 001, (W.B.), India				
Telephone : 033 4004 8969, E-mail: anilpkf@yahoo.co.in, Website : www.pkleasing.in				
Un-Audited Financial Results for the 2nd Quarter ended September 30, 2024				
				(Rs in lakh)
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending 30.09.2024	Corresponding 3 months ended in 30.09.2023	Year ended March 31, 2024
1.	Total Income from Operations	6.26	6.51	27.38
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.17)	(0.11)	0.42
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.17)	(0.11)	0.42
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.17)	(0.11)	0.22
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(0.17)	(0.11)	7.64
6.	Equity Share Capital	311.04	311.04	311.04
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year"	11.65	11.43	11.65
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-			
1.	Basic :	(0.01)	-	0.01
2.	Diluted :	(0.01)	-	0.01
Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.09.2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Company's website : http://www.pkleasing.in and Stock Exchange websites : www.mse.in				
For and on behalf of the Board of P.K.Leasing & Finance Ltd SD/- Anil K. Agarwal DIN : 00315722 Managing Director				
Place : Kolkata Date : 13th November, 2024				

SUJALA TRADING & HOLDINGS LIMITED				
1A, Grant Lane, 2nd Floor, Room No. 202, Kolkata-700012				
CIN No.: L51109WB1981PLC034381, Phone: (91-033) 2236-4330				
E-mail: sujala_trading@yahoo.com, Website: www.sujalagroup.com				
Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2024				
₹ in Lacs				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results		
		Quarter ended	Year to date	Year Ended
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operation (net)	38.21	40.83	78.79
2	Net profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	29.12	-80.02	59.45
3	Net profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	29.12	-80.02	59.45
4	Net profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	29.12	-80.02	59.45
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	29.12	-80.02	59.45
6	Equity Shares (FV of ₹ 10/- each)	57.21	57.21	57.21
7	Earning per share (of ₹ 10.00/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
(i) Basic		0.51	(1.40)	1.04
(ii) Diluted		0.51	(1.40)	1.04
Notes:				
1. The above Standalone Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved at the Meeting of the Board of Directors held on 13th November, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.				
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the financial Results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2024 are available on the Company's website www.sujalagroup.com				
For and on behalf of the Board Sujala Trading & Holdings Ltd SUBHADEEP MUKHERJEE (Managing Director) DIN: 03060827				
Place : Kolkata Date : 13.11.2024				

M/S RADHIKA EXPORTS LTD.				
16, INDIA EXCHANGE PLACE, KOLKATA - 700001				
CIN - L51391WB1980PLC032991				
Phone - 2230-3571/72, Email - office@blpasari.com				
Extract of Standalone Unaudited Results for the Quarter Ended 30.09.2024				
Amount in Rs.				
Part - 1	Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Quarter ended 30.06.2024	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Year ending 31.03.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total Income from operation	703265.00	224341.00	90008.00	943573.00
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period(before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25720.00	-107633.00	-345727.00	-311156.00
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25720.00	-107633.00	-345727.00	-311156.00
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25720.00	-107633.00	-345727.00	-311156.00
5. Total comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period(after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax)	-	-	-	-
6. Equity Share Capital	4500000.00	4500000.00	4500000.00	4500000.00
7. Reserves(Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous year)	-	-	-	13929952.00
8. Earnings per share(F.V Rs.10/- each) (Not Annualised) Basic and diluted	0.06	-0.24	-0.08	-0.69
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the Websites of the Stock Exchange and Company i.e. radhikaexports.co.in				
2. The above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13.11.2024.				
3. Earlier figures have been re-grouped/re-arranged wherever necessary.				
For RADHIKA EXPORTS LIMITED B.K. PASARI Director DIN- 00101682				
Place - Kolkata Date - 13.11.2024				

GANODAYA FINLEASE LTD.				
Regd Office: A-402, Mangalam, 24/26 Hemanta Basu Sarani, Kolkata- 700 001				
CIN: L51226WB1986PLC040287, Tel No.(033) 22436243, Email: ganodayafinlease@gmail.com				
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER, 30, 2024				
₹ in Lakhs				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
		Sept. 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	Sept. 30, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income	236.50	221.89	157.06
2	Profit/(+) / (Loss) (-) from ordinary activities before Tax and Exceptional Items	191.35	201.98	138.12
3	Profit/(+) / (Loss) (-) for the period after Tax (after Extraordinary Items)	203.00	381.86	98.55
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period after Tax	246.40	407.11	101.72
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital (F.V-10/-)	650.00	650.00	650.00
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of Previous accounting year)	-	-	-
7	Earnings per Share(E.P.S) (Not annualised)			
a)	Basic & Diluted EPS before Extraordinary Items	3.12	5.87	1.52
b)	Basic & Diluted EPS after Extraordinary Items	3.12	5.87	1.52
Note :-1. Additional information on Standalone Financial Results:				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
		Sept. 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	Sept. 30, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	236.5	221.89	157.06
2	Profit (+) / Loss(-) (before tax, Exceptional and extra ordinary items	191.35	201.98	138.12
3	Net Profit (+) / Loss(-) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	202.83	381.77	98.50
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	202.83	381.77	98.50
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Wednesday, 13th November, 2024 and have also been subjected to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors				
2. In accordance with the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015, the Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 only				
3. The Company does have not more than one reportable segment. Accordingly, segment information is not required to be provided.				
4. Figures for previous period/ year have been regrouped / reclassified/ restated where considered necessary to make them comparable with the current year's classification.				
For and on behalf of the Board Sudha Agarwalla, Managing Director, DIN: 00938365				
Place: Kolkata, Dated: 13.11.2024				

TOWER INVESTMENT & TRADING COMPANY LTD.				
CIN : L67120WB1981PLC033500				
Registered Office : 'Temple Chambers' 6, Old Post Office Street, 4th Floor, Kolkata-700 001				
E-mail: tower_investment@yahoo.com, Website : www.tower.net.in				
Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2024				
(Rs. In lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated
		Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Revenue from Operations	108.30	370.18	103.32
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	100.82	361.07	98.53
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	100.82	361.07	98.53
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	85.73	307.12	76.14
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)	85.73	307.12	76.14
6	Equity Share Capital	43.04	43.04	43.04
7	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (Not Annualised)			
1.	Basic :	19.92	71.36	17.69
2.	Diluted :	19.92	71.36	17.69
Notes :				
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results (both Standalone and Consolidated) for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites, www.cse-india.com and on the Company's Website : www.tower.net.in				
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 13th November, 2024.				
3. Figures have been regrouped or rearranged wherever necessary				
For Tower Investment & Trading Company Limited Sd/- Swarup Kumar Maity Director DIN : 01200281				
Place : Kolkata Date : 13th November, 2024				

GONERIL INVESTMENT & TRADING COMPANY LIMITED				
CIN : L67120WB1982PLC035494				
Registered Office : 'Temple Chambers' 6, Old Post Office Street, 4th Floor, Kolkata-700 001				
Phone No.: 033 2230-7373/2248-3854, E-mail : goneril1982@gmail.com Website : www.goneril.in				
Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2024				
(Rs. In lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated
		Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Revenue from Operations	195.23	483.23	105.15
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	172.51	465.08	100.57</

ডিভি কমার্শিয়ালস লিমিটেড									
CIN-L51109WB1983PLC035918									
৬৮৭, আনন্দপুর, ই.এম. বাইপাস, তৃতীয় তল, কলকাতা-৭০০ ১০৭									
Email: panemamics@gmailgroup.com Website: www.deeveecommercial.com Phone: 033-66136264									
৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৪ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের আর্থিক অনিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণী									
বিবরণী	একক				(লক্ষ টাকায়)				
	সমাপ্ত তিন মাস			সমাপ্ত ছয় মাস	সমাপ্ত বছর				
	অনিরীক্ষিত ৩০.০৯.২০২৪	অনিরীক্ষিত ৩০.০৯.২০২৪	অনিরীক্ষিত ৩০.০৯.২০২৩		অনিরীক্ষিত ৩০.০৯.২০২৪	অনিরীক্ষিত ৩০.০৯.২০২৩	নিরীক্ষিত ৩০.০৯.২০২৪		
১. কাজের থেকে মোট আয়	৪.৪৩	৪.৩৯	৫.২৫৬	৮.৮২	১০৩.৭৪	১০৩.১৭			
২. নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সমরকালীন (করের আগে, ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয় এবং/অথবা অতিরিক্ত বিষয়)	(৩.৩৪)	(২.৯০)	৬.৪৮	(৬.২৫)	১২.৫৫	(৩০.৫১)			
৬. নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সমরকালীন করের আগে (ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয় এবং/অথবা অতিরিক্ত সাধারণ বিষয়সমূহের পরে)	(৩.৩৪)	(২.৯০)	৬.৪৮	(৬.২৫)	১২.৫৫	(৩০.৫১)			
৪. নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সমরকালীন করের পরে (ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয় এবং/অথবা অতিরিক্ত সাধারণ বিষয়সমূহের পরে)	(৩.৩৪)	(২.৯০)	৭.১৪	(৬.২৫)	১১.৬০	(৩০.৮০)			
৫. মোট তুলনীয় আয় সমরকালীন [তুলনীয় লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সমরকালীন (করের পরে)] এবং অন্যান্য তুলনীয় আয় (করের পরে)]	(৩.৩৬)	(২.৯১)	৭.০৩	(৬.২৮)	১১.৫২	১৫.২১৪০			
৬. আদায়প্রদত্ত ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূল্যদান	৬১.৩৭	৬১.৩৭	৬১.৩৭	৬১.৩৭	৬১.৩৭	৬১.৩৭			
৭. শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (প্রতিটি শেয়ার ১০ টাকা) মূল ও মিশ্র অন্তর্বর্তী সময়ের বার্ষিকীকৃত নয়	(০.০৫)	(০.০৫)	০.১২	(০.১০)	০.১৯	(০.৫০)			

দ্রষ্টব্য:

- ক) উপরিউক্ত আর্থিক ফলাফলগুলি ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৪ তারিখে সমাপ্ত তিন মাসের ও সমাপ্ত নয় মাসের কোম্পানির নিরীক্ষক কমিটি দ্বারা পর্যালোচিত এবং ১৩.১১.২০২৪ তারিখে অনুষ্ঠিত পরিচালকবর্গের সভায় গৃহীত এবং অনুমোদিত হয়েছে। উক্ত ফলাফলগুলি ক্ষেত্রীয় রেগুলেশন ৩৩ অফ দি সেবি (ক্ষেত্রীয় দায় এবং ব্যাখ্যামূলক বিবরণী) রেগুলেশন ২০১৫ অনুসারে বিবিধক নিরীক্ষক দ্বারা নির্ধারণ করা হয়েছে।

- খ) উপরিউক্ত আর্থিক ফলাফলগুলি ইন্ডিয়ান অ্যাকাউন্টিং স্ট্যান্ডার্ড (আইএনডি এএস) নির্দেশিত কোম্পানির (ইন্ডিয়ান অ্যাকাউন্টিং স্ট্যান্ডার্ড) রুলস ২০১৫ অনুসারে নির্ধারিত হয়েছে যা কোম্পানি কর্তৃক সংশোধিত (ইন্ডিয়ান অ্যাকাউন্টিং স্ট্যান্ডার্ড) রুলস ২০১৯ অনুসারে।

- গ) কোম্পানি বিনিয়োগকারীদের কোন অভিযোগ গ্রহণ করেননি।

- ঘ) কোম্পানির পৃথক কোনও ভৌগলিক ক্ষেত্র নেই, সেই কারণে ইন্ডিয়ান অ্যাকাউন্টিং স্ট্যান্ডার্ড ১০৮ “কার্যকর ক্ষেত্র” প্রযোজ্য নয়।

- ঙ) পূর্ববর্তী বছরের অর্থাক্তিগুলি প্রয়োজনানুসারে পুনঃসম্ভিজত/পুনঃমুদ্রিত করা হয়েছে।

- চ) শ্রেণী বিবরণী/ব্যাখ্যামূলক বিষয় উক্ত আর্থিক ফলাফলে দেখানো হয়েছে ২০১৩ সালের কোম্পানি আইনের তালিকা অনুসারে।

- ছ) উক্ত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণ পাওয়া যাবে কোম্পানি ওয়েবসাইট www.deeveecommercial.com-এ।

ডিভি কমার্শিয়ালস লিমিটেড-এর পরিচালক পর্বদের পক্ষে
হীরাঙ্গ আগরওয়াল
(DIN: 00083118)

বেঙ্গল টি অ্যান্ড ফেব্রিক্স লিমিটেড									
CIN: L51909WB1983PLC036542									
রেজি. অফিস: সেক্সুরি টাওয়ারস, পঞ্চম তল, ৪৫, শেক্সপিয়ার সরণি, কলকাতা-৭০০০১৭									
কমপ্ল্যারেন্স অফিসারের ইমেইল আইডি: investor@bengaltea.com									
Telefax : 91-33-22883 6416/17, Website : www.bengaltea.com									
৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৪ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের ও বাম্বাসিকের অনিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণী									
(লক্ষ টাকায় শেয়ার ভল্যু এবং বিবৃতি অন্যান্য ক্ষেত্র ব্যতীত)									
বিবরণ	সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক			সমাপ্ত বাম্বাসিক			সমাপ্ত অর্থবর্ষ		
	৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৪ (অনিরীক্ষিত) (দ্রষ্টব্য-৫)	৩০ জুন, ২০২৪ (অনিরীক্ষিত)	৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৩ (অনিরীক্ষিত) (দ্রষ্টব্য-৫)	৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৪ (অনিরীক্ষিত)	৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৩ (অনিরীক্ষিত)	৩০ মার্চ, ২০২৪ (নিরীক্ষিত)			
	৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৪ (অনিরীক্ষিত) (দ্রষ্টব্য-৫)	৩০ জুন, ২০২৪ (অনিরীক্ষিত)	৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৩ (অনিরীক্ষিত) (দ্রষ্টব্য-৫)	৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৪ (অনিরীক্ষিত)	৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৩ (অনিরীক্ষিত)	৩০ মার্চ, ২০২৪ (নিরীক্ষিত)			
১. কাজের থেকে মোট আয়	২,৩৯৩	১,১২০	১,২৭৭	৩,৫১৩	২,২৭৭	৫,৬১২			
২. নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) চলাতি লেনদেন থেকে কর ও ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয়ের পরে	১,১০৭	৪১৩	৪৯৩	১,৫২০	৫৩১	২৪৯			
৩. নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) চলাতি লেনদেন থেকে কর ও ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয়ের পরে	১,১০৭	৪১৩	৪৯৩	১,৫২০	৫৩১	২৪৯			
৪. নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) চলাতি লেনদেন থেকে কর ও ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয়ের পরে	১০৫	৩২৪	২৯৯	৪২৯	৩৮০	(২৬০)			
৫. নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) শেষ হওয়া কারবার কর পূর্বক	(২০)	(১০)	(৮)	(৩০)	(১৪)	(৬১)			
৬. নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) শেষ হওয়া কারবার কর পরবর্তী	(৩৩৬)	(১১)	(২৯)	(৩৭৭)	(৩৫)	(৭৬)			
৭. মোট তুলনীয় আয় সমরকালীন (তুলনীয় লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সমরকালীন অন্যান্য তুলনীয় আয়	(২৩১)	৩১৩	২৭০	৮২	৩৪৫	(২৮০)			
৮. আদায়প্রদত্ত ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূল্যদান (প্রতিটি শেয়ার প্রায় ১০ টাকা)	৯০১	৯০১	৯০১	৯০১	৯০১	৯০১			
৯. অন্যান্য ইকুইটি (পুনর্নির্মাণ সংরক্ষণ ব্যতীত (পূর্ববর্তী হিসাব বছরের বালেন্স শীট অনুযায়ী)	-	-	-	-	-	১০,০৬০			
১০. (ক) শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (১০ টাকা প্রতি শেয়ার) (ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয়ের পরে)									
ক. মূল ও মিশ্র (চলতি লেনদেন) (টাকায়)	১.১৭*	৩.৬০*	৩.৩২*	৪.৭৬*	৪.২২*	(২.৮৯)			
খ. মূল ও মিশ্র ইপিএস (বন্ধ হওয়া লেনদেন (টাকায়)	(৩.৭৩)*	(০.১২)*	(০.৩২)*	(৩.৮৫)*	(০.৩৯)*	(০.৮৪)			
গ. মূল ও মিশ্র (চলতি ও বন্ধ হওয়া লেনদেন) (টাকায়)	(২.৫৬)*	৩.৪৮*	৩.০০*	০.৯১*	৩.৮৩*	(৩.৭৫)			
(খ) শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (১০ টাকা প্রতি শেয়ার) ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয়ের পরে									
ক. মূল ও মিশ্র (চলাতি লেনদেন) (টাকায়)	১.১৭*	৩.৬০*	৩.৩২*	৪.৭৬*	৪.২২*	(২.৮৯)			
খ. মূল ও মিশ্র ইপিএস (বন্ধ হওয়া লেনদেন (টাকায়)	(৩.৭৩)*	(০.১২)*	(০.৩২)*	(৩.৮৫)*	(০.৩৯)*	(০.৮৪)			
গ. মূল ও মিশ্র (চলাতি ও বন্ধ হওয়া লেনদেন) (টাকায়)	(২.৫৬)*	৩.৪৮*	৩.০০*	০.৯১*	৩.৮৩*	(৩.৭৫)			
* (উক্ত সময়ে অর্থাক্তিগুলি বার্ষিকীকৃত নয়)									

দ্রষ্টব্য:

১. উপরিউক্ত আর্থিক ফলাফলগুলি কোম্পানির নিরীক্ষক কমিটি দ্বারা পর্যালোচিত এবং ১২ নভেম্বর, ২০২৪ তারিখে অনুষ্ঠিত পরিচালকবর্গের সভায় গৃহীত।

২. উপরিউক্ত ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৪ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক ও বাম্বাসিকের অনিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিস্তারিত বিবরণের সংক্ষিপ্ত বিবরণী স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জের অধীনে দাখিল করা হয়েছে রেগুলেশন ৩৩ অফ সেবি (ক্ষেত্রীয় দায় এবং ব্যাখ্যামূলক বিবরণী) রেগুলেশন ২০১৫ অনুসারে। উক্ত আর্থিক ফলাফলের পূর্ণাঙ্গ বিবরণী স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জের ওয়েবসাইটে (www.bseindia.com) এবং কোম্পানির ওয়েবসাইটে (www.bengaltea.com) পাওয়া যাবে।

৩. কোম্পানির পরিচালকমণ্ডলীর তরফ থেকে অনুমোদিত বন্ধ টেক্সটাইল ইউনিটের সম্পত্তি ও দায় (ফেরিটিক ও ইয়ার্ন বিভাগ উভয়ই) বিভাগ যা কোম্পানির সদস্য কর্তৃক শ্রেণি বিভাগ করা হয়েছে “আসেট পারফরমিং টু ডিসপোজাল গ্রুপ” এর শতাব্দীর “আইএনডিএএস-১০৫-অচলতি সম্পদ বিক্রয় করা হয়েছে অকার্যকরী বিষয়” থেকে যার আর্থিক ফলাফলের দেখানো হয়েছে। অনুসারে, পূর্ববর্তী বছর/সময়ের অর্থাক্তি আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণীতে পুনঃসম্ভিজত/পুনঃমুদ্রিত হয়েছে।

৪. ২৮ জুন, ২০২৩ তারিখে আসাম সরকারের নোটিফিকেশন অনুসারে ৩ বছরের কর ছুটির সিদ্ধান্ত নেওয়া হয়েছে কৃষি আয়করের ক্ষেত্রে। অর্থাৎ, ১ এপ্রিল, ২০২৩ তারিখ অর্থবর্ষ ২০২৫-২৬ পর্যন্ত, কৃষিক্ষেত্র থেকে আয়ের উপর কোনও কর ধার্য করা হয়নি উপরিউক্ত প্রতিবেদনের জন্য।

৫. ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৪ এবং ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৩ তারিখে সমাপ্ত পূর্ববর্তী বছরের জেরের অর্থাক্তি ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৪ তারিখে সমাপ্ত এবং ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৩ তারিখে সমাপ্ত বাম্বাসিকের প্রকাশিত অর্থাক্তি যথাক্রমে ৩০ জুন, ২০২৪ এবং ৩০ জুন, ২০২৩ পর্যন্ত সীমিত পর্যালোচিত।

৬. কোম্পানি ১১৫বিএএ ধারাবাহী নতুন নিয়মানুসারে কর প্রদানের উপায় চালু করার ইচ্ছা প্রকাশ করেছে ভবিষ্যৎ করযোগ্য ব্যবসায়িক আয়ের জন্য, নিম্ন করের হারের সুবিধা ইত্যাদি। এই ফলাফল বহাল রাখা হয়েছে এবং ম্যাট ক্রেডিট এন্টাইটমেন্টে ক্যাপিটাল গারান্টি করা হয়েছে কোম্পানির বইতে যা মিলকরণ করা হয়েছে এবং পূর্ববর্তী বছরের ফলাফলের সাথে।

৭. কোম্পানির পরিচালকমণ্ডলীর তরফ থেকে আসারওয়া হাউস, আহমেদাবাদ, গুজরাট অবস্থিত “লিজের অধিকার” স্থানান্তরের অনুমোদন দেওয়া হয়েছে, কোম্পানি এই উদ্দেশ্যে যথেষ্ট পরিমাণ বিক্রয়ের সিদ্ধান্ত ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৪ অর্থবর্ষে গৃহীত হয়েছে যা “ল্যাবরিবিলি পারলটেনিং টু ডিসপোজাল গ্রুপের অধীন”। উক্ত সম্পত্তি বিক্রয়ের লেনদেন আগামী ত্রৈমাসিকের জন্য মনোনীত করা হবে, নথিপ্রমাণ নিষ্পাদনের জন্য।

৮. পূর্ববর্তী বছরের অর্থাক্তিগুলি প্রয়োজনানুসারে পুনঃসম্ভিজত ও পুনঃমুদ্রিত করা হয়েছে কোম্পানি আইন ২০১৩ অনুসারে চলতি সমরকালীন সংশোধিত তালিকা-৩ অনুসারে স্বীকৃতির জন্য।

পরিচালন পর্বদের পক্ষে
বেঙ্গল টি অ্যান্ড ফেব্রিক্স লিমিটেড
স্বাক্ষর/-
আদর্শ কানোরিয়া
ম্যানেজিং ডিরেক্টর
স্থান: কলকাতা
তারিখ: ১২ নভেম্বর, ২০২৪

কলকাতা -বৃহস্পতিবার, ১৪ নভেম্বর, ২০২৪
Kolkata-Thursday-November 14, 2024
Arthik Lipi, Page 5

টেভার ও বিজ্ঞপ্তি

CHANGE OF NAME	নাম/পদবি পরিবর্তন
I, Piyush Bagri S/o. Ramesh Agarwal, R/o. 9/A, Brojo Dulal Street, Tapania Nivas, 3rd Floor, Kolkata-700006 shall henceforth be known as Piyush Agarwal. I declare that Piyush Agarwal and Piyush Bagri is same and one identical person by virtue of an affidavit sworn before the Notary Public, Kolkata on 13-11-2024	আমি, Aditya Bagui , পিতা- Dilip Bagui, ঠিকানা: ১/২, এম. সি. গার্ডেন রোড, কলকাতা-৩০, গত ০৭.১১.২০২৪ তারিখ নোটারি পাবলিক, বারাসাতের একিডেভিট (নং ৫৩৪৮) বলে আমার পিতার নাম পরিবর্তন করে Dilip Kumar Bagui করছি। Dilip Kumar Bagui ও Dilip Bagui এক ও অভিন্ন ব্যক্তি।

ফ্লাওয়ার ট্রেডিং অ্যান্ড ইনফ্রাস্ট্রাকচার লিমিটেড

রেজি. অফিস : ৫৪০ মার্শাল হাউস, ৩০/১ এম.এস. রোড, কলকাতা-৭০০০০১

ফোন: ০৩৩-২২০১৮৪৫, ফ্যাক্স: ০৩৩৬৬৪১২৩৭, E-mail: flower@pratagroup.com, CIN: L65993WB1981PLC033398

৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৪ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের অনিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণী

(পাণ্ডা টাকায়)

ক্রম নং.	বিবরণী	সমাপ্ত তিন মাস		সমাপ্ত ছয় মাস		সমাপ্ত বছর	
		৩০.০৯.২০২৪	৩০.০৯.২০২৪	৩০.০৯.২০২৪	৩০.০৯.২০২৩	৩০.০৯.২০২৪	৩০.০৯.২০২৩
		অনিরীক্ষিত	অনিরীক্ষিত	অনিরীক্ষিত	অনিরীক্ষিত	অনিরীক্ষিত	নিরীক্ষিত
১. আয়							
ক. কাজের থেকে রাজস্ব		-	-	-	-	৬৭.৬৬	-
খ. অন্যান্য আয়		১৭.১৫	৩৯.১৯	৩৬.৮০	-	-	-
গ. মোট (ক + খ)		১৭.১৫	৩৯.১৯	৩৬.৮০	-	-	-
২. ব্যয়							
ক. কাজের থেকে ব্যয়		-	-	-	-	-	-
খ. মজুত পণ্য জমা/উদ্ধৃতি		-	-	-	-	-	-
গ. উদ্ধৃতি পরিচালনা সমাপ্ত পণ্য		-	-	-	-	-	-
ঘ. মজুত পণ্য জমা/উদ্ধৃতি		-	-	-	-	-	-
ঙ. আর্থিক খরচ		৮.৫৭	১৬.৪০	১৮.৪৯	৩৫.৭৫	৩৫.৭৫	৩৫.৭৫
চ. অক্ষয় ও প্রদত্ত		১.৬৭	৪.৪৬	৭.২২	১২.৭৭	১২.৭৭	১২.৭৭
ছ. অন্যান্য ব্যয়		১.০২	৬.৫৪	১.৬৬	৫.৬৫	৫.৬৫	৫.৬৫
জ. মোট ব্যয়		১১.২৬	২৭.৪০	২৭.২৫	৫৪.২৫	৫৪.২৫	৫৪.২৫
৩. লাভ/(ক্ষতি) ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয় এবং করের পূর্বে (১-৫)		৫.৮৭	৫.৮১	৯.৩৫	১৫.৫৫	১৫.৫৫	১৫.৫৫
৪. ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয়		-	-	-	-	-	০.৩০
৫. লাভ/(ক্ষতি) ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয়ের পূর্বে করের পরে (৫-৬)		৫.৮৭	৫.৮১	৯.৩৫	১৫.৫৫	১৫.৫৫	১৫.৫৫
৬. কর ব্যয় -চলতি -অর্জিত		-	-	-	-	-	-
৭. মোট কর ব্যয়		-	-	-	-	-	-
৮. নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সমরকালীন (৭-৮)		৫.৮৭	৫.৮১	৯.৩৫	১৫.৫৫	১৫.৫৫	১৫.৫৫
৯. অতিরিক্ত সাধারণ বিষয় সহ		-	-	-	-	-	-
১০. নিট লাভ এবং ক্ষতি সাধারণ কাজের থেকে করের পরে		৫.৮৭	৫.৮১	৯.৩৫	১৫.৫৫	১৫.৫৫	১৫.৫৫
১১. আদায়প্রদত্ত ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূল্যদান (প্রতিটি শেয়ারের ফেজ চালু ১০/- টাকায়)		৪৩.৯৮	৪৩.৯৮	৪৩.৯৮	৪৩.৯৮	৪৩.৯৮	৪৩.৯৮
১২. অন্যান্য ইকুইটি		-	-	-	-	-	-
১৩. মোট আয়		৫০.৮৫	৫০.৮৫	৫০.৮৫	৫০.৮৫	৫০.৮৫	৫০.৮৫
১৪. শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (ইপিএস/টাকায়)		১.৫৩	১.৫২	১.৫৩	১.৫৩	১.৫৩	১.৫৩
১৫. মূল ও মিশ্র		১.৫৩	১.৫২	১.৫৩	১.৫৩	১.৫৩	১.৫৩